
 

 

 

 

University of Mumbai – Department of Atomic Energy Centre for Excellence in Basic Sciences (UM-DAE CEBS) 
(An Autonomous Institute under Department of Atomic Energy, Government of India) 

 

Academic Calendar for the Year 2024 – 2025 (for 2nd – 5th year students) 
 

Autumn Semester (August to December, 2024) 
Period of Teaching before Mid-Semester Examination 

 (Seven weeks) 

05 August (Monday) – 21 September (Saturday), 2024   

 

Last date for Registration and / or selection of courses 12 August 2023 (Monday)  

CEBS Foundation Day 24 September 2024 (Tuesday) 

Mid-Semester Examination 25 September, 2024 (Wednesday) to 01 October 2024 (Tuesday)  

Period of teaching after Mid-Semester Examination 

 (Eight weeks) 

03 October 2024 (Thursday) – 30 November 2024 (Saturday)  

End-Semester Examination Laboratory 25 November, 2024 (Monday) - 30 November, 2024 (Saturday)  

Theory 02 December, 2024 (Monday) - 09 December, 2024 (Monday) 

Presentation of Project Reports 10 December 2024 (Tuesday) - 12 December 2024 (Thursday) 

Winter Vacation 13 December, 2024 (Friday) – 5 January 2025 (Sunday) 

Announcement of Results 17 January 2025 (Friday) 

 

  



 

 

( 

Spring Semester (January to May, 2025) 
Period of Teaching before Mid-semester Semester Examination 

(Seven weeks) 

6 January 2025 (Monday) – 22 February, 2025 (Saturday) 

Last date for Registration and selection of courses 15 January 2024 (Wednesday) 

Mid-Semester Examination 24 February 2025 (Monday) – 01 March, 2025 (Saturday)  

Period of teaching after Mid-Semester Examination 

(Eight weeks) 

 3 March 2025 (Monday) – 26 April, 2025 (Saturday) 

National Science Day 28 February 2025 (Friday)  

Cultural Fest 29 March 2025 (Saturday) – 30 March, 2025 (Sunday) 

 End-Semester Examination Laboratory 28 April 2025 (Monday) – 03 May 2025 (Saturday)  

Theory 05 May (Monday) - 12 May 2025 (Monday) 

Presentation of Project Reports 13 May 2025 (Tuesday) - 17 May 2025 (Saturday) 

Summer Vacation 18 May 2025 (Sunday) - 31 July 2025 (Thursday) 

Announcement of Results 20 June 2025 (Friday) 

Summer Project 19 May 2025 (Monday) - 31 July 2025 (Thursday) 

Last date for application requesting re-examination to Academic 

Office 

27 June 2025 (Friday) 

Dates of Re-examinations 21 July 2025 (Monday) – 26 July 2025 (Saturday) 

Results of Re-examinations 31 July, 2025 (Thursday) 

 

New Autumn Semester (2025) begins 4 August, 2025 (Monday) 

  



 

 

 


